

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30764/2008

LALMANI DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD (D) THR.LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 14/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.1(C) to 1(f), 2 and 4 seek time to file counter affidavit. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the counsel appearing for the aforesaid respondents with a copy of the pleadings within a week and thereafter the counter affidavit if any shall be filed before 3-11-09. List the matter on that date. Service of notice on Respondent Nos.1(a), 1(b), 3 and 5 is complete but there is no appearance. The counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file affidavit of dasti service by 3-11-09.

List the matter on 3-11-09.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar