

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30764/2008

LALMANI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Sahay,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that some of the unserved respondents have refused to receive notice. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding outcome of dasti service on unserved respondents. The respondents who have appeared may file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 7.12.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar