

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2 & 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30764/2008

LALMANI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.2: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.
of deceased R.No.6)I.A. NO.3: (Appln. for c/delay in filing the appln. for
substitution)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel says that his client may be permitted to withdraw the interlocutory application with liberty to move the appropriate Court for substitution of the legal representatives of respondent Nos.6 and 14.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and the applications are dismissed in terms of the prayer made. It is made clear that the application, if any filed by the petitioners for bringing on record the legal representatives of respondent Nos.6 and 14 shall be decided by the concerned Court on its own merits.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master