

j
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30764/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2008 in SA No.262/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

LALMANI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH PRASAD (D) THR.LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rohini Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Tyagi,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 26th July, 2013 with a clear stipulation that no
further adjournment shall be granted to either of the party, as
the matter is pending before this Court for more than five years.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master